

RESOLUTION NO. _____-2023

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER No. 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,828 FOR REED BED EXPANSION AND EQ BASIN LINER REPLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the original contract price for this project is \$1,347,000; and

WHEREAS, the change order #1 will cost \$40,000; and

WHEREAS, the contractor wanted to use an alternative company for the reed bed planting; and

WHEREAS, the contractor is not allowed to use the alternative contractor and this is adding a cost of \$80,000 to the project; and

WHEREAS, the contractor is splitting the cost of the reed bed planting contractor with the city and requesting \$40,000; and

WHEREAS, the contractor is still under the engineer estimate and significantly under the second bid; and

WHEREAS, this change order is needed to proceed with this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa approves Change Order No. 1 in the Amount of \$11,828 for Oelwein NE Sanitary Sewer Improvements project.

Passed and approved on October 23, 2023.

Brett DeVore, Mayor

It was moved by _____ and seconded by _____ that the Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:

AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN

Stewart
Weber
Lenz
Garrigus
Seeders
Payne

Attest:

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator

Recorded October 24, 2023.